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Order Paper Questions

Country

Lesotho

Liberia

Madagascar

Foodstuff

Flour
Beans
Milk powder
Egg powder

Egg powder

Flour

Mali Sorghum
Semolina
Flour

Mauritania Egg powder
Milk powder
Wheat

Mauritius Milk powder

Mexico Egg powder

Morocco Wheat

Mozambique Becans

Niger Fish
Egg powder
MiIk powder
Sorghum
Semolina
Flour

Pakistan Corn
Milk powder
Wheat

Paraguay Egg powder

Peru Egg powder
Beans

Philippines Flour
Becans

Senegal Beans
Egg powder
Semolina
Flour
Milk powder

Somalia Flour

Sri Lanka Corn
Flou r

Sudan Wheat
Flour
Milk powder
Beans

Swaziland Beans

Tanzania Wheat

Tchad Semolina

Tunisia Wheat
Beans

Upper Volta Semolina
Sorghum
Milk powder
Wheat
Egg powder

Unrwa Flour

Tonnage
(MTN)

160.
300.
200.
100.

4.

320.

4,675.
4,535.

10,970.
3.8

500.
6,100.

247.5

10.

8,600.

1,135.

170.
3.

458.
2,930.
3,555.
7,535.

600.
296.

34,763.

15.

8.5
64.

293.
6.

14.
14.

2,775.
1,490.
1,500.

1,737.4

400.
6,000.

3,26 1.
180.
224.
580.

25.

41,869.

4,800.

11,03 3.
349.

1,400.
2,580.

340.
1,925.

5.

2,526.

Value (S

4 1,18 7.20
127,176.40
220,450.00
407,898.75

33,5 16.00

76,480.00

575,500.50
1,868,962.50
2,840,903.34

15,408.00
595,215.00

1,229,686.17

272,800.00

42,99 7.50

1,516,370.57

313,497.63

128,707.00
12,568.00

513,075.00
360,705.40

1,476,204.54
1,989,730.10

103,550.00
326,300.00

7,292,820.45

57,88 1.25

35,706.75
18,519.72

31,969.96
2,788.92

6,49 3.34
59,845.75

1,16 1,609.00
373,958.35

1,785,2 13.00

439,498.26

69,080.00
1,539,320.00

571,391.63
46,2 15.00

247,150.00
208,12 9.5 3

7,744.75

7,084,989.32

2,036,998.60

1,999,999.77
161,869.69

584,350.00
317,604.40
374,775.00
33 2,8 29.27
21,49 8. 75

639,788.48

Coun try

Vietnam

Yemen

I oodstuff

Flou r
Fish
Milk powder

Beans
Flour
Wheat

Tonnage
(Mtn)

10,000.
1,870.
1,734.

543.3
2,499.
4,320.

Value ($)

2,366,495.00
1,123,198.82
2,412,688.54

159,153.51
653,796.75
756,949.41

Total $193,569,650.73

FREIGHT WITHIN ATLANTIC AREA

Question No. 3,507 Mr. Forrestail:

1. What was the amount of paymenss made to truckers under the
Atlantic Region Freight Assistance Act for the fiscal year 1974-75 on
traffîr moving (a) within the region (b) westbound out of the region
(c) under the Selective Assistance Plan?

2. What companies are the fîfteen principal recipients of the re-
imbursements for freight carried within the Atlantic Regîon on freight
originating and destined within the area and of these how many are in
the category of common carriers?

3. What companies are in the first fif teen on traffic carried
westbound?

4. How many carrying freight westbound would be in the category of
common carriers, such as, carriers offering to transport the goods of ail
ahippers for compensation as distinct from truckers carrying the goods
of a particular industry or industries under contract?

Hon. Otto E. Lang (Minister of Transport): The
Canadian Transport Commission advises as follows: 1. (a)
$16,241,566. (b) $3,857,413. (b) $666,113.

2. Eastern Transport Limited, Moffat Brothers Moving
and Storage Limited, Day and Ross Ltd., Road and Sea
Transport Ltd., Thompson Transfer Co. Ltd., M and D
Transfer Ltd., Brunswick Petroleum Transport Ltd., Eas-
son's Limited, Roch Roy Transport Ltée, Cernent Cartage
Co. Ltd., Midland Transport Limited, G. M. Armour and
Son Ltd., Roy's Midway Transfer, Bowness Transport Ltd.,
Heff 1er Trucking Ltd. Ail above truckers hold provincial
licences authorizing operation as commun carriers.

3. Day and Ross Ltd., Rimouski Transport Limitée,
Smith Transport, Maritime Ontario Freight Lines Ltd.,
Speedway Express Limited, Hebb's Transport Limited,
Transbois Inc., St. Lambert Transport, Junbo Motor
Express Ltd., 0. Bélanger Transport Inc., Transport D'An-
jou, Moffat Brothers, Transport Théberge Ltée, Household
Movers and Shippers Ltd., Maritime Warehousing and
Transfer Co. Ltd.

4. Six hundred and forty-three.

FURNITURE FOR SECRETARY 0F STATE FOR EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS OFFICE

Question No. 3,515 Mr. Cossitt:
What was the cost of the original furniture and equîpment of any

kind used to furnish the office of the Secretary of State for External
Affaira at the time the Lester B. Pearson Building was constructed and
made ready for opening prior to occupancy by the Honourable Mitchell
Sharp (a) were any changea made after occupancy by the Honourable
Mitchell Sharp and, if so, what are the details of (i) items changed (ii)
items added (iii) the cost involved (b) were any further changes made
by the present Secretary of State for External Affaira and, if so, what is
(i) a lias of the items changed (ii) a list of items added (iii) the coat to
the taxpayer?

Hon. Allan JT. MacEachen (Secretary of State for
External Affairs): $18,200.94. (a) Yes; (i) nil; (ii) T.V.
monitor; (iii) $360. (b) Yes. (i) nil; (ii) Westclox wall
dlock; (iii) $23.30.
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