Count Lesoth

Liberia

Madag Mali

Maurit

Maurit

Mexico

Moroc

Mozan

Niger

Pakist:

Paragu

Philipp

Senega

Somal

Sri La

Sudan

Swazil

Tanza

Tchad

Tunisi

Unrwa

Upper Volta

Beans

Semolina

Sorghum

Wheat

Flour

Milk powder

Egg powder

Peru

ry	Foodstuff	Tonnage (MTN)	Value (\$)	Country
ho	Flour Beans	160. 300.	41,187.20 127,176.40	Vietnan
	Milk powder Egg powder	200. 100.	220,450.00 407,898.75	Yemen
a	Egg powder	4.	33,516.00	
gascar	Flour	320.	76,480.00	
	Sorghum	4,675.	575,500.50	
	Semolina	4,535.	1,868,962.50	
	Flour	10,970.	2,840,903.34	
tania	Egg powder	3.8	15,408.00	Questio
	Milk powder	500.	595,215.00	1. What
	Wheat	6,100.	1,229,686.17	Atlantic traffic n
tius	Milk powder	247.5	272,800.00	(c) unde
0	Egg powder	10.	42,997.50	2. Wh imburse
cco	Wheat	8,600.	1,516,370.57	originati
nbique	Beans	1,135.	313,497.63	the categ
	Fish	170.	128,707.00	3. Wh westbou
	Egg powder	3.	12,568.00	4. How
	Milk powder	458.	513,075.00	common
	Sorghum	2,930.	360,705.40	shippers of a part
	Semolina	3,555.	1,476,204.54	
	Flour	7,535.	1,989,730.10	Hon. Canadi
an	Corn	600.	103,550.00	\$16,241
	Milk powder	296.	326,300.00	2. Ea
	Wheat	34,763.	7,292,820.45	and St
lay	Egg powder	15.	57,881.25	Transp
	Egg powder	8.5	35,706.75	Transfe son's L
	Beans	64.	18,519.72	Co. Lte
pines	Flour	293.	31,969.96	Son Lt
	Beans	6.	2,788.92	Heffler
al	Beans	14.	6,493.34	licence 3. D.
	Egg powder	14.	59,845.75	Smith
	Semolina Flour	2,775. 1,490.	1,161,609.00 373,958.35	Speedv
	Milk powder	1,500.	1,785,213.00	Transb
lia	Flour	1,737.4	439,498.26	Expres jou, Mo
	Corn	400.	69,080.00	Movers
nka	Flour	6,000.	1,539,320.00	Transfe
	Wheat			4. Six
1	Flour	3,261. 180.	571,391.63 46,215.00	FUR
	Milk powder	224.	247,150.00	FOR
	Beans	580.	208,129.53	Questio
land	Beans	25.	7,744.75	What
inia	Wheat	41,869.	7,084,989.32	kind use
1	Semolina	4,800.	2,036,998.60	Affairs a made rea
	Wheat	11,033.	1,999,999.77	Sharp (a
ia	wileat	11,033.	1,999,999.77	Mitchell

349.

1,400.

2,580.

1,925.

2,526.

340.

5.

161,869.69

584,350.00

317,604.40

374,775.00

332,829.27

21,498.75

639,788.48

Order Paper Questions Tonnage untry Foodstuff (Mtn) Value (\$) etnam Flour 10.000. 2,366,495.00 Fish 1,123,198.82 1.870. Milk powder 1.734. 2,412,688.54 Beans 543.3 159.153.51 Flour 2.499. 653,796.75 Wheat 4,320. 756,949.41

Total \$193,569,650.73

FREIGHT WITHIN ATLANTIC AREA

Question No. 3,507-Mr. Forrestall:

1. What was the amount of payments made to truckers under the Atlantic Region Freight Assistance Act for the fiscal year 1974-75 on traffic moving (a) within the region (b) westbound out of the region (c) under the Selective Assistance Plan?

2. What companies are the fifteen principal recipients of the reimbursements for freight carried within the Atlantic Region on freight originating and destined within the area and of these how many are in the category of common carriers?

3. What companies are in the first fifteen on traffic carried westbound?

4. How many carrying freight westbound would be in the category of common carriers, such as, carriers offering to transport the goods of all shippers for compensation as distinct from truckers carrying the goods of a particular industry or industries under contract?

Hon. Otto E. Lang (Minister of Transport): The Canadian Transport Commission advises as follows: 1. (a) \$16,241,566. (b) \$3,857,413. (b) \$666,113.

2. Eastern Transport Limited, Moffat Brothers Moving and Storage Limited, Day and Ross Ltd., Road and Sea Transport Ltd., Thompson Transfer Co. Ltd., M and D Transfer Ltd., Brunswick Petroleum Transport Ltd., Easson's Limited, Roch Roy Transport Ltée, Cement Cartage Co. Ltd., Midland Transport Limited, G. M. Armour and Son Ltd., Roy's Midway Transfer, Bowness Transport Ltd., Heffler Trucking Ltd. All above truckers hold provincial licences authorizing operation as common carriers.

3. Day and Ross Ltd., Rimouski Transport Limitée, Smith Transport, Maritime Ontario Freight Lines Ltd., Speedway Express Limited, Hebb's Transport Limited, Transbois Inc., St. Lambert Transport, Junbo Motor Express Ltd., O. Bélanger Transport Inc., Transport D'Anjou, Moffat Brothers, Transport Théberge Ltée, Household Movers and Shippers Ltd., Maritime Warehousing and Transfer Co. Ltd.

4. Six hundred and forty-three.

FURNITURE FOR SECRETARY OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

Question No. 3,515-Mr. Cossitt:

What was the cost of the original furniture and equipment of any kind used to furnish the office of the Secretary of State for External Affairs at the time the Lester B. Pearson Building was constructed and made ready for opening prior to occupancy by the Honourable Mitchell Sharp (a) were any changes made after occupancy by the Honourable Mitchell Sharp and, if so, what are the details of (i) items changed (ii) items added (iii) the cost involved (b) were any further changes made by the present Secretary of State for External Affairs and, if so, what is (i) a list of the items changed (ii) a list of items added (iii) the cost to the taxpayer?

Hon. Allan J. MacEachen (Secretary of State for External Affairs): \$18,200.94. (a) Yes; (i) nil; (ii) T.V. monitor; (iii) \$360. (b) Yes. (i) nil; (ii) Westclox wall clock; (iii) \$23.30.